PERCENTAGE OF AIM SECURITIES NOT IN PUBLIC HANDS AT ADMISSION:

62.9%

DETAILS OF ANY OTHER EXCHANGE OR TRADING PLATFORM TO WHICH THE AIM
COMPANY HAS APPLIED OR AGREED TO HAVE ANY OF ITS SECURITIES
(INCLUDING ITS AIM SECURITIES) ADMITTED OR TRADED:

None

FULL NAMES AND FUNCTIONS OF DIRECTORS AND PROPOSED DIRECTORS
(underlining the first name by which each is known or including any other name by which
each is known):

Directors
Paul John Beck (Non Executive Chairman)
Christiaan (Riaan) Breytenbach Visser (Chief Executive Officer)
John Leslie Courtney Kilham (Chief Technical Officer)
Jonathan Stuart Quirk (Non Executive Director)
Andries (André) Thomas Markgraaff (Non Executive Director)

Proposed Director
Timothy (Tim) Grahame Leslie (Non Executive Director)

FULL NAMES AND HOLDINGS OF SIGNIFICANT SHAREHOLDERS EXPRESSED AS A
PERCENTAGE OF THE ISSUED SHARE CAPITAL, BEFORE AND AFTER ADMISSION
(underlining the first name by which each is known or including any other name by which
each is known):

Before Admission Following Admission

Name

Number of

Ordinary

Shares

Percentage

of issued

share capital

Number of

Ordinary

Shares

Percentage

of issued

share capital

Alexander Catto 639,346 5.0 925,060 2.9

Alice Bordini 400,000 3.1 400,000 1.3

Andries (André)
Markgraaff

600,000 4.7 600,000 1.9

Beaufort Securities
Limited

- - 1,428,571 4.5

David Abromowitz 832,000 6.5 957,000 3.0

Glazewood Ventures
Limited

400,000 3.1 400,000 1.3

Jonathan Quirk 485,500 3.8 914,071 2.9

Mark Poole 1,000,000 7.8 5,285,714 16.8

Paul Beck 1,183,000 9.2 1,383,000 4.4

Sedor Investment
Holdings Limited

1,900,000 14.9 1,900,000 6.0

Tamla Limited - - 2,000,000 6.3

Timothy Leslie 1,000,000 7.8 5,285,714 16.8

Vidacos Nominees
Limited

1,576,922 12.3 2,291,207 7.3

W B Nominees
Limited

180,779 1.4 1,705,755 5.8

Wildcrest Global Inc. 1,060,000 8.3 1,060,000 3.4

NAMES OF ALL PERSONS TO BE DISCLOSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SCHEDULE 2,
PARAGRAPH (H) OF THE AIM RULES:

None

(i) ANTICIPATED ACCOUNTING REFERENCE DATE
(ii) DATE TO WHICH THE MAIN FINANCIAL INFORMATION IN THE ADMISSION

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED (this may be represented by unaudited
interim financial information)

(iii) DATES BY WHICH IT MUST PUBLISH ITS FIRST THREE REPORTS
PURSUANT TO AIM RULES 18 AND 19:

(i) 31 December
(ii) 31 March 2013
(iii) Following Admission, the first three reports to be published by:

a. 30 September 2013 (interims for the six months ended 30 June 2013)